
Mountain Lions (11-11, 5-8 RMAC) -vs- Fort Lewis College (2-21, 1-12 RMAC)
3/14/2026 at Durango, Colo. (Aspen Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Hailie Mann (2-5)
Loss: Kailey Bond (3-4)
HBP: Kailey Bond
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Craig Baker First: Steven Rosas Third Base: Dave Shackelford 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:11   Attendance: 201   Weather: Blue Bird, Breezy, 60s

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
Mountain Lions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 1
Fort Lewis College 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 7 1

Mountain Lions 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
J. Goldsworth 3b 5 0 2 0 0 0 5
Jacqueline Berkowitz lf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Katie Steinmetz ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mackenzie Scott cf 3 0 0 0 2 0 1
Gianna Pancost 1b 5 0 2 0 0 0 2
Addy Baxter c 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Brooke Bornitz ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Laynee Case 2b 5 0 2 0 0 0 2
Halley Redd ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Tayler McCombs dh 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Alyssa Gutierrez rf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Autumn Kunze p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kailey Bond p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 0 10 0 2 4 12

SH: Halley Redd (1)
SB: J. Goldsworth (1); Gianna Pancost (1)
E: Laynee Case (1)

Fort Lewis College 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alex Tenorio ss 4 1 0 0 1 0 0
Mia Cueva rf 5 0 3 0 0 1 0
Skyler Dietz dh 5 0 2 0 0 0 1
Carmen Alexander 3b 3 0 0 1 1 1 1
Alyssa Fockler c 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Alejandra Medina 1b 2 0 0 0 2 1 0
McKenna Timmons 2b 3 0 2 0 0 0 1
Trista Hoobler cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Paige Fuller lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
Hailie Mann p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 1 7 1 4 5 9

2B: Mia Cueva (1)
SH: Trista Hoobler (1)
SF: Carmen Alexander (1)
CS: Trista Hoobler (1)
HBP: McKenna Timmons (1)
E: Mia Cueva (1)

Mountain Lions IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Autumn Kunze 7.0 4 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 24 26 10 7 87
Kailey Bond (L, 3-4) 2.1 3 1 1 3 2 0 0 1 0 9 14 1 4 39
Totals 7 1 1 4 5 0 0 1 0 33 40 11 11 126

Fort Lewis College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hailie Mann (W, 2-5) 10.0 10 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 39 42 12 14 147
Totals 10 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 39 42 12 14 147



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Mountain Lions - Top of 1st UCC FLC
Goldsworth flied out to lf (2-2 BBFF). 0 0
J. Berkowitz grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
M. Scott walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
G. Pancost grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 0 0

Fort Lewis College - Bottom of 1st UCC FLC
A. Tenorio popped up to 1b (1-2 KFB). 0 0
M. Cueva struck out swinging (0-2 FSFS). 0 0
S. Dietz popped up to ss (0-1 F). 0 0

Mountain Lions - Top of 2nd UCC FLC
A. Baxter lined out to rf (0-1 K). 0 0
L. Case grounded out to 2b (2-1 BFB). 0 0
H. Redd singled to center field (3-2 BBFKB). 0 0
T. McCombs grounded out to ss (0-2 KFFFF). 0 0

Fort Lewis College - Bottom of 2nd UCC FLC
C. Alexander struck out looking (0-2 FFFK). 0 0
A. Fockler popped up to ss (2-2 FBBF). 0 0
A. Medina walked (3-2 FBSBBFFB). 0 0
M. Timmons lined out to ss (1-2 BKS). 0 0

Mountain Lions - Top of 3rd UCC FLC
A. Gutierrez grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0
Goldsworth singled up the middle (1-2 FKBFFFF). 0 0
Goldsworth stole second. 0 0
J. Berkowitz struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 0
M. Scott lined out to rf (1-1 FB). 0 0

Fort Lewis College - Bottom of 3rd UCC FLC
T. Hoobler grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 0 0
P. Fuller flied out to rf to right center (0-1 S). 0 0
A. Tenorio flied out to cf (1-2 BFF). 0 0

Mountain Lions - Top of 4th UCC FLC
G. Pancost out at first p to 2b to 1b (0-0). 0 0
A. Baxter popped up to 1b (2-2 BFKBF). 0 0
L. Case grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 0 0

Fort Lewis College - Bottom of 4th UCC FLC
M. Cueva grounded out to ss (0-2 KF). 0 0
S. Dietz singled to left field (0-0). 0 0
C. Alexander grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 FSB); S. Dietz advanced to second. 0 0
A. Fockler lined out to cf (0-2 KF). 0 0

Mountain Lions - Top of 5th UCC FLC
H. Redd fouled out to 3b (1-2 FKB). 0 0
T. McCombs grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 0 0



A. Gutierrez lined out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Fort Lewis College - Bottom of 5th UCC FLC
A. Medina struck out swinging (2-2 KSBFBS). 0 0
M. Timmons singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
T. Hoobler reached on an error by 2b, bunt, SAC (0-0); M. Timmons advanced to third. 0 0
T. Hoobler out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
P. Fuller grounded out to ss (0-2 KSF). 0 0

Mountain Lions - Top of 6th UCC FLC
Goldsworth singled up the middle (1-2 FBF). 0 0
K. Steinmetz pinch hit for J. Berkowitz. 0 0
K. Steinmetz grounded out to 3b (3-2 KFFFFFFBFBFB); Goldsworth advanced to second. 0 0
M. Scott lined out to rf (1-2 FFB); Goldsworth advanced to third. 0 0
G. Pancost lined out to rf (2-1 BKB). 0 0

Fort Lewis College - Bottom of 6th UCC FLC
J. Berkowitz to lf for K. Steinmetz. 0 0
A. Tenorio flied out to cf to right center (2-1 BFB). 0 0
M. Cueva singled through the left side (2-0 BB). 0 0
S. Dietz grounded out to 2b (0-0); M. Cueva advanced to second. 0 0
C. Alexander lined out to 1b (0-2 SS). 0 0

Mountain Lions - Top of 7th UCC FLC
A. Baxter struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 0 0
L. Case singled down the rf line (0-1 F). 0 0
H. Redd fouled out to 3b (0-2 KF). 0 0
T. McCombs singled through the left side (0-0); L. Case advanced to second. 0 0
A. Gutierrez singled to third base (0-2 SK); T. McCombs advanced to second; L. Case advanced to third. 0 0
Goldsworth lined out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Fort Lewis College - Bottom of 7th UCC FLC
A. Fockler grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 KBBS). 0 0
A. Medina grounded out to 3b (2-2 SKBB). 0 0
M. Timmons singled to third base (0-1 K). 0 0
T. Hoobler flied out to rf to right center (0-0). 0 0

Mountain Lions - Top of 8th UCC FLC
J. Berkowitz grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0
M. Scott grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
G. Pancost singled to center field (2-0 BB). 0 0
B. Bornitz pinch hit for A. Baxter. 0 0
B. Bornitz lined out to p (0-1 F). 0 0

Fort Lewis College - Bottom of 8th UCC FLC
A. Baxter to c for B. Bornitz. 0 0
K. Bond to p for A. Kunze. 0 0
P. Fuller grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
A. Tenorio grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 0
M. Cueva doubled to left field (0-0). 0 0
S. Dietz grounded out to ss (2-1 FBB). 0 0



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Mountain Lions - Top of 9th UCC FLC
L. Case singled through the right side (0-2 KFF). 0 0
H. Redd out at first 3b to 2b, bunt, SAC (1-0 B); L. Case advanced to second. 0 0
T. McCombs reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); L. Case out at third p to 3b. 0 0
A. Gutierrez singled down the lf line (0-1 K); T. McCombs advanced to second. 0 0
Goldsworth lined out to ss (2-2 FBBF). 0 0

Fort Lewis College - Bottom of 9th UCC FLC
C. Alexander walked (3-2 BBSBSB). 0 0
A. Fockler struck out looking (0-2 KFFK). 0 0
A. Medina walked (3-0 BBBB); C. Alexander advanced to second. 0 0
M. Timmons hit by pitch (0-1 K); A. Medina advanced to second; C. Alexander advanced to third. 0 0
T. Hoobler struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
P. Fuller grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 0 0

Mountain Lions - Top of 10th UCC FLC
J. Berkowitz struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0
M. Scott walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
G. Pancost singled to right field (1-0 B); M. Scott advanced to third on an error by rf. 0 0
G. Pancost stole second. 0 0
A. Baxter struck out looking (2-2 KKBBK). 0 0
L. Case grounded out to p (0-1 K). 0 0

Fort Lewis College - Bottom of 10th UCC FLC
A. Tenorio walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
M. Cueva singled through the left side (0-1 F); A. Tenorio advanced to second. 0 0
S. Dietz singled to third base (0-0); M. Cueva advanced to second; A. Tenorio advanced to third. 0 0
C. Alexander flied out to lf, SF, RBI (1-0 B); A. Tenorio scored. 0 1


